
II.K.1.a  

School White African Am Hispanic Native Am Asian PI Multi 
Race

Total

Elementary Schools 2593 19% 1410 11% 8156 61% 493 4% 250 2% 472 4% 13374
RC Banks Elementary 47 18% 4 2% 200 76% 7 3% 0 0% 5 2% 263
Int Blenman Elementary 33 12% 89 32% 106 39% 6 2% 27 10% 13 5% 274
Int Bloom Elementary 94 28% 67 20% 146 43% 3 1% 10 3% 17 5% 337
Int Bonillas Basic Curriculu  70 18% 31 8% 258 67% 5 1% 5 1% 18 5% 387
Int Borton Magnet Elementa 68 26% 18 7% 155 58% 12 5% 2 1% 11 4% 266
RC Carrillo K-5 Magnet 45 15% 17 6% 219 73% 11 4% 3 1% 4 1% 299
RC Cavett Elementary 11 6% 15 8% 151 81% 4 2% 2 1% 4 2% 187
Int Collier Elementary 43 42% 6 6% 43 42% 0 0% 4 4% 6 6% 102
Int Cragin Elementary 51 20% 53 21% 121 49% 9 4% 6 2% 9 4% 249
Int Davidson Elementary 61 27% 33 15% 110 49% 4 2% 6 3% 10 4% 224
Int Davis Bilingual Elementa  71 23% 22 7% 188 62% 6 2% 1 0% 16 5% 304
Int Dunham Elementary 33 22% 27 18% 71 47% 6 4% 4 3% 9 6% 150
Int Erickson Elementary 55 19% 71 24% 147 50% 1 0% 5 2% 14 5% 293
Int Ford Elementary 66 34% 36 19% 78 40% 0 0% 3 2% 10 5% 193

Fruchthendler Elementa 166 51% 24 7% 111 34% 1 0% 10 3% 15 5% 327
Int Gale Elementary 120 41% 33 11% 119 40% 0 0% 7 2% 17 6% 296
RC Grijalva Elementary 13 3% 13 3% 397 87% 25 5% 3 1% 7 2% 458
Int Henry Elementary 89 37% 26 11% 98 41% 2 1% 12 5% 11 5% 238
Int Holladay Magnet Eleme 14 8% 40 22% 116 63% 3 2% 3 2% 9 5% 185
Int Howell Elementary 55 24% 51 22% 81 36% 13 6% 14 6% 13 6% 227
Int Hudlow Elementary 38 28% 26 19% 59 44% 3 2% 0 0% 8 6% 134
Int Hughes Elementary 152 42% 20 6% 167 46% 2 1% 6 2% 16 4% 363
Int Johnson Primary 8 4% 10 4% 135 61% 63 28% 0 0% 7 3% 223
Int Kellond Elementary 123 35% 35 10% 164 47% 5 1% 5 1% 15 4% 347
Int Lineweaver Elementary 161 31% 66 13% 248 47% 9 2% 4 1% 38 7% 526
RC Lynn/Urquides Elementa 11 3% 7 2% 305 89% 9 3% 6 2% 3 1% 341
RC Maldonado Elementary 13 5% 11 5% 187 78% 24 10% 1 0% 4 2% 240
RC Manzo Elementary 22 7% 11 4% 252 84% 7 2% 3 1% 6 2% 301

Marshall Elementary 106 45% 28 12% 85 36% 2 1% 4 2% 9 4% 234
RC Miller Elementary 23 5% 9 2% 333 77% 57 13% 0 0% 8 2% 430
RC Mission View Elementar 6 3% 3 1% 202 91% 8 4% 0 0% 4 2% 223
Int Myers/Ganoung Elemen 46 20% 55 24% 117 50% 6 3% 6 3% 3 1% 233
RC Ochoa Elementary 4 2% 5 3% 145 87% 4 2% 0 0% 8 5% 166
RC Oyama Elementary 14 5% 16 5% 250 83% 11 4% 2 1% 10 3% 303
RC Robison Elementary 29 12% 18 7% 189 76% 7 3% 1 0% 4 2% 248
Int Sewell Elementary 40 28% 14 10% 80 55% 2 1% 5 3% 4 3% 145
Int Soleng Tom Elementary 105 40% 12 5% 120 45% 2 1% 8 3% 18 7% 265
Int Steele Elementary 46 25% 51 28% 76 42% 0 0% 1 1% 8 4% 182
RC Tolson Elementary 27 8% 30 9% 252 76% 12 4% 7 2% 5 2% 333
Int Tully Elementary Magne 25 11% 32 14% 144 65% 9 4% 10 5% 2 1% 222
RC Van Buskirk Elementary 9 3% 5 2% 255 93% 3 1% 0 0% 3 1% 275
RC Vesey Elementary 71 12% 25 4% 420 74% 39 7% 5 1% 11 2% 571
RC Warren Elementary 19 11% 6 3% 146 83% 5 3% 0 0% 0 0% 176
Int Wheeler Elementary 102 31% 48 14% 147 44% 6 2% 8 2% 22 7% 333
RC White Elementary 30 5% 24 4% 489 80% 62 10% 1 0% 6 1% 612
Int Whitmore Elementary 101 35% 51 18% 106 37% 4 1% 10 3% 16 6% 288
Int Wright Elementary 57 14% 116 29% 168 42% 14 3% 30 7% 16 4% 401

K-8 Schools 804 11% 697 10% 4920 70% 301 4% 104 1% 207 3% 7033
Int Booth-Fickett Math/Scie  59 16% 100 27% 172 47% 8 2% 8 2% 21 6% 368

Borman K-8 202 44% 95 21% 102 22% 1 0% 19 4% 44 10% 463
Int Dietz K-8 83 23% 77 22% 161 45% 4 1% 9 3% 20 6% 354
Int Drachman K-8 Montesso  64 21% 24 8% 194 63% 12 4% 3 1% 12 4% 309
RC Hollinger K-8 26 4% 9 2% 543 91% 13 2% 0 0% 8 1% 599

Lawrence 3-8 10 4% 10 4% 121 48% 107 43% 0 0% 3 1% 251
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RC Mary Belle McCorkle Ac    35 3% 20 2% 939 90% 34 3% 2 0% 13 1% 1043
Int Miles Exploratory Learni   54 21% 18 7% 156 61% 5 2% 9 4% 13 5% 255
Int Morgan Maxwell K-8 38 11% 30 8% 250 70% 24 7% 6 2% 10 3% 358
Int Naylor K-8 (with Roberts 73 12% 173 28% 307 50% 18 3% 24 4% 21 3% 616
RC Pueblo Gardens K-8 12 4% 28 9% 252 82% 11 4% 3 1% 1 0% 307
Int Robins K-8 72 16% 26 6% 321 70% 9 2% 17 4% 12 3% 457
RC Rose K-8 13 2% 8 1% 677 93% 16 2% 3 0% 12 2% 729
RC Roskruge Bilingual K-8 M 47 8% 25 4% 466 81% 25 4% 1 0% 13 2% 577
RC Safford K-8 16 5% 54 16% 259 75% 14 4% 0 0% 4 1% 347

Middle Schools 1019 20% 566 11% 3038 59% 187 4% 117 2% 218 4% 5145
Int Dodge Traditional Magn  102 25% 52 13% 222 54% 7 2% 8 2% 20 5% 411
Int Doolen Middle School 115 24% 98 20% 192 40% 11 2% 33 7% 36 7% 485
Int Gridley Middle School 187 36% 64 12% 210 41% 6 1% 17 3% 32 6% 516
Int Magee Middle School 101 33% 56 18% 116 38% 5 2% 12 4% 13 4% 303
Int Mansfeld Magnet Middle 151 18% 87 10% 532 64% 21 3% 13 2% 26 3% 830
RC Pistor Middle School 31 5% 26 4% 505 80% 55 9% 5 1% 10 2% 632
Int Secrist Middle School 71 28% 44 18% 104 42% 4 2% 3 1% 24 10% 250
RC Utterback Middle Schoo 15 7% 25 11% 171 76% 7 3% 3 1% 5 2% 226
Int Vail Middle School 171 30% 81 14% 268 46% 12 2% 16 3% 29 5% 577
RC Valencia Middle School 48 7% 26 4% 503 78% 49 8% 3 0% 17 3% 646
RC Wakefield Middle Schoo 27 10% 7 3% 215 80% 10 4% 4 1% 6 2% 269

High Schools 2497 19% 1285 10% 7884 61% 431 3% 396 3% 456 4% 12949
Int Catalina High School 103 17% 142 23% 279 45% 27 4% 45 7% 25 4% 621
RC Cholla High School 140 8% 59 4% 1322 79% 112 7% 12 1% 34 2% 1679
RC Innovation Tech High Sc 33 11% 8 3% 236 81% 3 1% 4 1% 9 3% 293
Int Palo Verde High Magnet 166 24% 120 18% 324 48% 17 2% 16 2% 39 6% 682
RC Pueblo High School 42 2% 42 2% 1605 89% 92 5% 8 0% 19 1% 1808
Int Rincon High School 249 20% 195 16% 667 55% 24 2% 50 4% 37 3% 1222

Sabino High School 410 47% 99 11% 294 34% 6 1% 21 2% 35 4% 865
Int Sahuaro High School 421 30% 243 17% 608 44% 20 1% 45 3% 54 4% 1391
Int Santa Rita High School 109 32% 52 15% 153 45% 2 1% 6 2% 18 5% 340
Int Tucson High Magnet Sch 440 14% 271 9% 2078 68% 121 4% 45 1% 91 3% 3046

University High School 384 38% 54 5% 318 32% 7 1% 144 14% 95 9% 1002
Alternative Schools 236 18% 155 12% 790 59% 66 5% 29 2% 62 5% 1338

Int Mary Meredith K-12 6 24% 6 24% 9 36% 0 0% 0 0% 4 16% 25
Int Project MORE 9 19% 5 11% 26 55% 6 13% 0 0% 1 2% 47
Int Teenage Parent High Sc  5 23% 1 5% 12 55% 2 9% 0 0% 2 9% 22
Int Tucson Unified Virtual A 216 17% 143 11% 743 60% 58 5% 29 2% 55 4% 1244

District 7149 18% 4113 10% 24788 62% 1478 4% 896 2% 1415 4% 39839



II.K.1.a  

School White African 
Am

Hispanic Native 
Am

Asian PI Multi 
Race

Total

Elementary Schools 2593 19% 1410 11% 8156 61% 493 4% 250 2% 472 4% 13374
RC Banks Elementary 47 18% 4 2% 200 76% 7 3% 0 0% 5 2% 263

Blenman Elementary 33 12% 89 32% 106 39% 6 2% 27 10% 13 5% 274
Bloom Elementary 94 28% 67 20% 146 43% 3 1% 10 3% 17 5% 337

Int Bonillas Basic Curricul  70 18% 31 8% 258 67% 5 1% 5 1% 18 5% 387
Int Borton Magnet Elemen 68 26% 18 7% 155 58% 12 5% 2 1% 11 4% 266
RC Carrillo K-5 Magnet 45 15% 17 6% 219 73% 11 4% 3 1% 4 1% 299
RC Cavett Elementary 11 6% 15 8% 151 81% 4 2% 2 1% 4 2% 187

Collier Elementary 43 42% 6 6% 43 42% 0 0% 4 4% 6 6% 102
Int Cragin Elementary 51 20% 53 21% 121 49% 9 4% 6 2% 9 4% 249
Int Davidson Elementary 61 27% 33 15% 110 49% 4 2% 6 3% 10 4% 224
Int Davis Bilingual Elemen  71 23% 22 7% 188 62% 6 2% 1 0% 16 5% 304
Int Dunham Elementary 33 22% 27 18% 71 47% 6 4% 4 3% 9 6% 150
Int Erickson Elementary 55 19% 71 24% 147 50% 1 0% 5 2% 14 5% 293

Ford Elementary 66 34% 36 19% 78 40% 0 0% 3 2% 10 5% 193
Fruchthendler Element 166 51% 24 7% 111 34% 1 0% 10 3% 15 5% 327
Gale Elementary 120 41% 33 11% 119 40% 0 0% 7 2% 17 6% 296

RC Grijalva Elementary 13 3% 13 3% 397 87% 25 5% 3 1% 7 2% 458
Henry Elementary 89 37% 26 11% 98 41% 2 1% 12 5% 11 5% 238

Int Holladay Magnet Eleme 14 8% 40 22% 116 63% 3 2% 3 2% 9 5% 185
Howell Elementary 55 24% 51 22% 81 36% 13 6% 14 6% 13 6% 227
Hudlow Elementary 38 28% 26 19% 59 44% 3 2% 0 0% 8 6% 134
Hughes Elementary 152 42% 20 6% 167 46% 2 1% 6 2% 16 4% 363
Johnson Primary 8 4% 10 4% 135 61% 63 28% 0 0% 7 3% 223
Kellond Elementary 123 35% 35 10% 164 47% 5 1% 5 1% 15 4% 347

Int Lineweaver Elementary 161 31% 66 13% 248 47% 9 2% 4 1% 38 7% 526
RC Lynn/Urquides Elemen 11 3% 7 2% 305 89% 9 3% 6 2% 3 1% 341
RC Maldonado Elementary 13 5% 11 5% 187 78% 24 10% 1 0% 4 2% 240
RC Manzo Elementary 22 7% 11 4% 252 84% 7 2% 3 1% 6 2% 301

Marshall Elementary 106 45% 28 12% 85 36% 2 1% 4 2% 9 4% 234
RC Miller Elementary 23 5% 9 2% 333 77% 57 13% 0 0% 8 2% 430
RC Mission View Elementa 6 3% 3 1% 202 91% 8 4% 0 0% 4 2% 223
Int Myers/Ganoung Eleme 46 20% 55 24% 117 50% 6 3% 6 3% 3 1% 233
RC Ochoa Elementary 4 2% 5 3% 145 87% 4 2% 0 0% 8 5% 166
RC Oyama Elementary 14 5% 16 5% 250 83% 11 4% 2 1% 10 3% 303
RC Robison Elementary 29 12% 18 7% 189 76% 7 3% 1 0% 4 2% 248
Int Sewell Elementary 40 28% 14 10% 80 55% 2 1% 5 3% 4 3% 145

Soleng Tom Elementary 105 40% 12 5% 120 45% 2 1% 8 3% 18 7% 265
Steele Elementary 46 25% 51 28% 76 42% 0 0% 1 1% 8 4% 182

RC Tolson Elementary 27 8% 30 9% 252 76% 12 4% 7 2% 5 2% 333
Int Tully Elementary Magne 25 11% 32 14% 144 65% 9 4% 10 5% 2 1% 222
RC Van Buskirk Elementary 9 3% 5 2% 255 93% 3 1% 0 0% 3 1% 275
RC Vesey Elementary 71 12% 25 4% 420 74% 39 7% 5 1% 11 2% 571
RC Warren Elementary 19 11% 6 3% 146 83% 5 3% 0 0% 0 0% 176

Wheeler Elementary 102 31% 48 14% 147 44% 6 2% 8 2% 22 7% 333
RC White Elementary 30 5% 24 4% 489 80% 62 10% 1 0% 6 1% 612

Whitmore Elementary 101 35% 51 18% 106 37% 4 1% 10 3% 16 6% 288
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Wright Elementary 57 14% 116 29% 168 42% 14 3% 30 7% 16 4% 401
K-8 Schools 804 11% 697 10% 4920 70% 301 4% 104 1% 207 3% 7033

RC Rose K-8 13 2% 8 1% 677 93% 16 2% 3 0% 12 2% 729
RC Hollinger K-8 26 4% 9 2% 543 91% 13 2% 0 0% 8 1% 599
RC Mary Belle McCorkle Ac    35 3% 20 2% 939 90% 34 3% 2 0% 13 1% 1043
RC Pueblo Gardens K-8 12 4% 28 9% 252 82% 11 4% 3 1% 1 0% 307
RC Roskruge Bilingual K-8 47 8% 25 4% 466 81% 25 4% 1 0% 13 2% 577
RC Safford K-8 16 5% 54 16% 259 75% 14 4% 0 0% 4 1% 347
Int Morgan Maxwell K-8 38 11% 30 8% 250 70% 24 7% 6 2% 10 3% 358
Int Robins K-8 72 16% 26 6% 321 70% 9 2% 17 4% 12 3% 457
Int Drachman K-8 Montess  64 21% 24 8% 194 63% 12 4% 3 1% 12 4% 309
Int Miles Exploratory Learn   54 21% 18 7% 156 61% 5 2% 9 4% 13 5% 255

Naylor K-8 (with Robert 73 12% 173 28% 307 50% 18 3% 24 4% 21 3% 616
Lawrence 3-8 10 4% 10 4% 121 48% 107 43% 0 0% 3 1% 251
Booth-Fickett Math/Sci  59 16% 100 27% 172 47% 8 2% 8 2% 21 6% 368
Dietz K-8 83 23% 77 22% 161 45% 4 1% 9 3% 20 6% 354
Borman K-8 202 44% 95 21% 102 22% 1 0% 19 4% 44 10% 463
Middle Schools 1019 20% 566 11% 3038 59% 187 4% 117 2% 218 4% 5145

RC Pistor Middle School 31 5% 26 4% 505 80% 55 9% 5 1% 10 2% 632
RC Utterback Middle Scho 15 7% 25 11% 171 76% 7 3% 3 1% 5 2% 226
RC Valencia Middle Schoo 48 7% 26 4% 503 78% 49 8% 3 0% 17 3% 646
RC Wakefield Middle Scho 27 10% 7 3% 215 80% 10 4% 4 1% 6 2% 269
Int Mansfeld Magnet Midd  151 18% 87 10% 532 64% 21 3% 13 2% 26 3% 830
Int Dodge Traditional Magn  102 25% 52 13% 222 54% 7 2% 8 2% 20 5% 411
Int Vail Middle School 171 30% 81 14% 268 46% 12 2% 16 3% 29 5% 577

Secrist Middle School 71 28% 44 18% 104 42% 4 2% 3 1% 24 10% 250
Gridley Middle School 187 36% 64 12% 210 41% 6 1% 17 3% 32 6% 516
Doolen Middle School 115 24% 98 20% 192 40% 11 2% 33 7% 36 7% 485
Magee Middle School 101 33% 56 18% 116 38% 5 2% 12 4% 13 4% 303
High Schools 2497 19% 1285 10% 7884 61% 431 3% 396 3% 456 4% 12949
University High School 384 38% 54 5% 318 32% 7 1% 144 14% 95 9% 1002
Sabino High School 410 47% 99 11% 294 34% 6 1% 21 2% 35 4% 865

Int Sahuaro High School 421 30% 243 17% 608 44% 20 1% 45 3% 54 4% 1391
Int Catalina High School 103 17% 142 23% 279 45% 27 4% 45 7% 25 4% 621
Int Santa Rita High School 109 32% 52 15% 153 45% 2 1% 6 2% 18 5% 340
Int Palo Verde High Magne  166 24% 120 18% 324 48% 17 2% 16 2% 39 6% 682
Int Rincon High School 249 20% 195 16% 667 55% 24 2% 50 4% 37 3% 1222
Int Tucson High Magnet Sc 440 14% 271 9% 2078 68% 121 4% 45 1% 91 3% 3046
RC Cholla High School 140 8% 59 4% 1322 79% 112 7% 12 1% 34 2% 1679
RC Innovation Tech High S 33 11% 8 3% 236 81% 3 1% 4 1% 9 3% 293
RC Pueblo High School 42 2% 42 2% 1605 89% 92 5% 8 0% 19 1% 1808

Alternative Schools 236 18% 155 12% 790 59% 66 5% 29 2% 62 5% 1338
Mary Meredith K-12 6 24% 6 24% 9 36% 0 0% 0 0% 4 16% 25

Int Project MORE 9 19% 5 11% 26 55% 6 13% 0 0% 1 2% 47
Int Teenage Parent High Sc  5 23% 1 5% 12 55% 2 9% 0 0% 2 9% 22
Int Tucson Unified Virtual A 216 17% 143 11% 743 60% 58 5% 29 2% 55 4% 1244

District 7149 18% 4113 10% 24788 62% 1478 4% 896 2% 1415 4% 39839
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